

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	19-6477			
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/24	/2019	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	1/15/2020	
Title:	Residential permit parking at N Spaulding Ave, 2800 block - amend				
Sponsors:	Ramirez-Rosa, Carlos				
Indexes:	Residential Permit				
Attachments:	1. O2019-6477.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
1/15/2020	1	City Council	P	assed	
1/14/2020	1	Committee on Pedestrian Traffic Safety	and R	ecommended to Pass	
7/24/2019	1	City Council	R	eferred	

July 24, 2019

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That the ordinances heretofore passed by the City Council establishing residential permit parking zones in designated areas, be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the following:

"N SPAULDING, 2800 BLOCK (both sides); ALL DAY, ALL TIMES, Zone 1114" And inserting in

lieu thereof

"N SPAULDING, 2800 BLOCK (both sides); ALL DAY, ALL TIMES, Zone 95"

Alderman, 35th Ward

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect upon passage and publication.